

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9346/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2003 in RP No. 186/2000 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RAJARSHI SAHKARI AVAS SAMITI LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANA MOHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 01/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel on behalf of the parties that their clients have settled the matter out of the Court. Let a copy of the settlement together with the copy of the Demand Draft for Rs.40,000/- as well as the acknowledgement thereof be taken on record. The special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the settlement and the respondent is at liberty to withdraw the sum of Rs.80,000/- already deposited by the petitioner in this Court together with any interest accrued thereon.

The petitioners will file the original copy of the compromise agreement in this Court within a period of two weeks failing which this order will stand recalled.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER